
2024 Chapman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-16   Conf: 15-6   Home: 10-5   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (227)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Murphy (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Carder (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Helms (5), Hayes (1), Milante (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-106),
Milante (23-37), Malen (17-24), Hayes (14-16), Kelly (14-16), Lauwers (4-11), Burroughs (1-1), Hester (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
38 Westerfield, Jordan .415 43-43 130 22 54 11 0 1 27 68 .523 14 0 8 0 .459 4 1 1-1 252 19 1 .996
13 Murphy, Miranda .400 43-43 120 29 48 11 4 1 17 70 .583 27 4 16 0 .523 0 2 6-6 63 2 3 .956
28 Kennedy, Samantha .330 42-42 115 13 38 1 2 0 12 43 .374 4 4 22 0 .374 0 4 11-14 59 2 2 .968
5 Serna, Ilianna .328 43-43 134 15 44 4 1 2 30 56 .418 6 2 11 2 .361 2 4 1-1 33 77 6 .948
11 Lastinger, Morgan .288 38-38 111 14 32 8 1 1 19 45 .405 5 1 10 0 .322 1 2 1-3 39 0 1 .975
8 Fosselman, Grace .281 42-42 121 25 34 5 3 0 18 45 .372 6 2 9 0 .326 0 11 3-3 61 68 10 .928
20 Reyes, Mia .275 41-40 102 16 28 2 1 0 8 32 .314 4 0 6 0 .299 1 4 4-5 71 55 6 .955
16 Carder, Katie .348 21-7 23 2 8 0 0 0 2 8 .348 0 0 3 0 .348 0 0 0-1 10 0 3 .769
4 Higa, Shea .333 15-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 3 4 0 1.000
14 Lynch, Mo .263 27-23 76 6 20 5 1 1 10 30 .395 2 0 20 2 .278 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Hayes, Emily .256 21-17 43 1 11 2 0 0 6 13 .302 4 1 9 0 .327 1 4 0-0 91 4 4 .960
21 Miyasato, Katie .250 4-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
19 Milante, Ella .224 26-26 67 10 15 6 0 1 8 24 .358 6 0 12 1 .284 1 2 0-0 112 20 1 .992
18 Helms, Aleena .192 10-8 26 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .231 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
9 Lake, Summer .182 22-5 22 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .182 2 1 8 0 .280 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Fukuda, Milla .182 9-4 11 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 1 4 0 .308 0 0 1-2 6 6 1 .923
10 Corcoran, Taylor .118 12-4 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Cruz, Taylor .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Wiessinger, Maddie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Kitabayashi, Kristy .000 27-0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
33 Rasmussen, Lily .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Burroughs, Cameron .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .307 43-43 1134 178 348 56 13 7 161 451 .398 83 16 147 5 .359 11 35 30-39 840 301 43 .964
Opponents .256 43-43 1085 133 278 50 10 6 119 366 .337 55 23 207 1 .304 7 30 37-53 822 331 45 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Hester, Ashley 1.17 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 6.0 4 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 .182 1 1 0 0 0
2 Malen, Rose 2.16 14-5 24 19 13 2-0 1 119.2 122 53 37 22 85 20 4 2 .260 4 6 0 3 13
26 Kelly, Jillian 2.70 7-4 20 13 4 3-0 0 83.0 89 37 32 12 73 17 4 2 .274 1 2 0 2 9
40 Lauwers, Simi 2.83 6-6 17 10 5 0-0 1 66.2 59 38 27 18 47 12 1 2 .238 4 14 0 2 8
7 Burroughs, Cameron 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 3 4.2 4 3 3 0 2 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.50 27-15 68 43 22 5 6 280.0 278 132 100 55 207 50 10 6 .256 10 23 0 7 30
Opponents 3.76 15-27 69 43 23 5 3 275.2 348 178 148 83 147 56 13 7 .307 14 16 0 11 35



2024 Chapman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Kelly, Jillian 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
4 Higa, Shea 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Miyasato, Katie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Corcoran, Taylor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hester, Ashley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Kitabayashi, Kristy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burroughs, Cameron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Westerfield, Jordan 272 252 19 1 .996 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Milante, Ella 133 112 20 1 .992 0 23 14 .622 1 0
11 Lastinger, Morgan 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Malen, Rose 40 11 28 1 .975 1 17 7 .708 0 0
28 Kennedy, Samantha 63 59 2 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hayes, Emily 99 91 4 4 .960 0 14 2 .875 1 0
13 Murphy, Miranda 68 63 2 3 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Reyes, Mia 132 71 55 6 .955 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Serna, Ilianna 116 33 77 6 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Helms, Aleena 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 5 1
8 Fosselman, Grace 139 61 68 10 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Fukuda, Milla 13 6 6 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lauwers, Simi 14 3 8 3 .786 0 4 7 .364 0 0
16 Carder, Katie 13 10 0 3 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lynch, Mo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wiessinger, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cruz, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rasmussen, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lake, Summer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1184 840 301 43 .964 11 74 32 .698 7 1
Opponents 1198 822 331 45 .962 34 60 17 .779 16 0


